

1.08.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.18
Mujahid

CO 1911 of 2025

**Shreya Dutta
Vs.
Arijit Bhowmick**

Mr. Sarajit Sen

...for the petitioner

- 1.** Affidavit of service has been filed. Let it be taken on record.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the opposite party has not been served. Let fresh process be issued on the alternative address. Process also be issued to the learned advocate representing the opposite party.
- 3.** Affidavit of service be also filed.
- 4.** Let the matter be listed in the monthly list of November, 2025.
- 5.** In the meanwhile, interim order is extended till 30th November, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
- 6.** All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)